

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 14-070
Construction of Golfview Drive Phase 2**

**Recommendation: Hassell Construction
Funding: Mobility Project 709 and Myers Project 13102**

Company	Total Bid	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Hassell Construction Co., Inc. Houston	\$4,421,584.00	300
Triple B Services Huffman	\$5,053,549.25	300



Fort Bend County Engineering
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

Richard W. Stolleis, P.E.
County Engineer

MEMORANDUM

November 4, 2014

TO: Members of the Commissioners Court
RE: Golfview Drive, Phase II

The total estimated cost of the project is \$4,421,584.00. The available funding allocated to Golfview, Phase II, Project No. 709 is currently \$3,621,584.00. The project funding shortfall is \$800,000.00. The shortfall will be funded as follows:

A Myers Project No. 13102 - \$800,000.00

BID TABULATION

BIDDERS:			HASSELL CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES	
I. BASE BID - DRAINAGE			EST. QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
1	10' X 9' PRECAST REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	840	LF	\$	880.00	\$ 739,200.00
2	5' X 4' PRECAST REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	1,040	LF	\$	370.00	\$ 384,800.00
3	54" REINFORC. CONCRETE IPIPE, CLASS III, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	170	LF	\$	260.00	\$ 44,200.00
4	48" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	270	LF	\$	220.00	\$ 59,400.00
5	42" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	750	LF	\$	190.00	\$ 142,500.00
6	36" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	40	LF	\$	140.00	\$ 5,600.00
7	36" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	50	LF	\$	160.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	30" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	30	LF	\$	135.00	\$ 4,050.00
9	30" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	210	LF	\$	120.00	\$ 25,200.00
10	24" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	20	LF	\$	100.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	24" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	250	LF	\$	110.00	\$ 27,500.00
12	18" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	50	LF	\$	85.00	\$ 4,250.00
13	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM SEW. EXCAV. PER OSHA STANDS. @ ALL REQ. LOC.	3,720	LF	\$	1.00	\$ 3,720.00
14	STAND. STORM SEW. MANHOLE	5	EA	\$	2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	STORM SEW. MANHOLE 48" TO 72"	2	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	STORM SEW. MANHOLE ON REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX	4	EA	\$	900.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	STORM SEW. JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$	3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00
18	10' X 9' PRECAST REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. 19° BEND	6	EA	\$	3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00
19	5' X 4' PRECAST REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. 27° BEND	1	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
20	5' X 4' PRECAST REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. 12° BEND	1	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
21	TYPE "E" INLET	2	EA	\$	3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
22	TYPE "H-2" INLET	3	EA	\$	2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
23	TYPE "C-1" INLET	12	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
24	TYPE "A" INLET	5	EA	\$	1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
25	BRICK PLUG FOR 36" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE	1	EA	\$	300.00	\$ 300.00
26	5" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	2,300	SY	\$	65.00	\$ 149,500.00
27	12" THICK CONCRETE RIP-RAP	930	SY	\$	63.00	\$ 58,590.00
28	ARTICULATED BLOCK EROSION CONTROL PAVING	1,100	SY	\$	45.00	\$ 49,500.00
29	CONCRETE HEADWALL	2	EA	\$	65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
30	CONNECT EXISTING 15" REINFORC. CONCRETE PIPE DRAIN TO NEW INLET	1	EA	\$	800.00	\$ 800.00
31	REMOVE PLUG & CONNECT 5' X 4' REINFORC. CONCRETE BOX STORM SEW. TO EXIST. STORM SEW.	1	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CONCRETE INLET STRUCTURE TO SUITABLE LANDFILL	12	EA	\$	400.00	\$ 4,800.00
33	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. STORM SEW. MANHOLE TO SUITABLE LANDFILL	1	EA	\$	600.00	\$ 600.00
34	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT TO SUITABLE LANDFILL	30	SY	\$	8.00	\$ 240.00
35	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. STORM SEW. PIPE TO SUITABLE LANDFILL	1500	LF	\$	9.00	\$ 13,500.00
36	REMOVE, SALVAGE, & REPLACE EXIST. MAILBOXES	1	LS	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
I. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - DRAINAGE =				\$	1,976,650.00	\$ 2,222,497.50
II. BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER						
1	12" SAN. SEW. REHAB BY PIPE BURST REPLACING 12" W/12' HDPE	1,090	LF	\$	116.00	\$ 126,440.00
2	12" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL (12'-14' DEPTH)	890	LF	\$	95.00	\$ 84,550.00
3	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL (14'-16' DEPTH)	40	LF	\$	105.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL (14'-16' DEPTH)	30	LF	\$	53.00	\$ 1,590.00
5	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL (12'-14' DEPTH)	90	LF	\$	93.00	\$ 8,370.00
6	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL (12'-14' DEPTH)	60	LF	\$	52.00	\$ 3,120.00
7	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL (10'-12' DEPTH)	70	LF	\$	52.00	\$ 3,640.00
8	8" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL (10'-12' DEPTH)	100	LF	\$	85.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	6" SAN. SEW. FORCE MAIN, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	30	LF	\$	100.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	10" SAN. SEW. FORCE MAIN, CEMENT STAB. SAND BEDDING & BACKFILL	15	LF	\$	103.00	\$ 1,545.00
11	BORE & JACK 8" SAN. SEW. PIPE (DO NOT INCL. COST OF PIPE)	30	LF	\$	150.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	18" DUCTILE IRON SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	330	LF	\$	170.00	\$ 56,100.00
13	6" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL (10'-12' DEPTH)	15	LF	\$	77.00	\$ 1,155.00
14	6" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. BEDDING & BACKFILL (10'-12' DEPTH)	40	LF	\$	110.00	\$ 4,400.00
15	6" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL (0'-8' DEPTH)	10	LF	\$	82.00	\$ 820.00
16	6" PVC SDR-26 SAN. SEW. PIPE, CEMENT STAB. BEDDING & BACKFILL (0'-8' DEPTH)	50	LF	\$	90.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	TRENCH SAFETY FOR SAN. SEW. EXCAV. PER OSHA STANDS. @ ALL REQ. LOCS.	1,770	LF	\$	1.00	\$ 1,770.00
18	STAND. SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	5	EA	\$	3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
19	DROP SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	7	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
20	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SAN. SEW. MANHOLE OVER 8' DEPTH	70	VF	\$	155.00	\$ 10,850.00
21	MANHOLE INFLOW PREVENTION INSERT	22	EA	\$	69.00	\$ 1,518.00
22	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. SAN. SEW. MANHOLE TO SUITABLE LANDFILL	10	EA	\$	480.00	\$ 4,800.00
23	REMOVE EXIST. SAN. SEW. MANHOLE TOP & REPLACE W/ECCENTRIC TOP, ETC.	4	EA	\$	1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	REHAB OF EXIST SAN. SEW. MANHOLES	150	VF	\$	420.00	\$ 63,000.00
25	6" X 45° BEND FOR FORCE MAIN	4	EA	\$	260.00	\$ 1,040.00
26	OFFSET EXIST. 6" FORCE MAIN	1	LOC	\$	4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
27	10" X 6" ECCENTRIC REDUCER FOR FORCE MAIN	1	EA	\$	1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00
28	10" X 22.5° BEND FOR FORCE MAIN	1	EA	\$	525.00	\$ 525.00
29	CONNECT EXIST. 6" FORCE MAIN TO NEW 10" FORCE MAIN	1	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
30	CONNECT EXIST. 8" SAN. SEW. TO NEW DROP SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	2	EA	\$	445.00	\$ 890.00
31	CONNECT EXIST. 6" SAN. SEW. TO NEW DROP SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	5	EA	\$	530.00	\$ 2,650.00
32	CONNECT EXIST. 4" SAN. SEW. TO NEW DROP SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	3	EA	\$	350.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	CONNECT NEW 12" SAN. SEW. TO EXIST. SAN. SEW. MANHOLE	12	EA	\$	1,108.00	\$ 13,296.00
34	CONNECT NEW 8" SAN. SEW. TO EXIST. 8" SAN. SEW.	1	EA	\$	882.00	\$ 882.00
35	CONNECT NEW. 6" SAN. SEW. TO EXIST. 4" SAN SEW SERVICE W/CLEAN-OUT	1	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	FURNISH & INSTALL SAN. SEW. STACK	4	EA	\$	900.00	\$ 3,600.00
II. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - SANITARY SEWER =				\$	476,111.00	\$ 591,775.00

BIDDERS:	HASSELL CONSTRUCTION	TRIPLE B SERVICES
ENGINEER: KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC. 3014 AVENUE I ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471 (281) 341-0808	GOLFVIEW DRIVE (MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 709) AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 - PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, COUNTY OF FORT BEND, TEXAS BID OPENING DATE - THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2014 - 1:30 P.M.	OWNER: FT. BEND CO. PURCHASING DEPT. 301 JACKSON STREET SUITE 201 RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469 (281) 341-8643

BID TABULATION

III. BASE BID - WATER			HASSELL CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES					
1	16" PVC AWWA, C-905, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	1,550 LF	\$	54.00	\$	83,700.00	\$	73.65	\$	114,157.50
2	16" PVC AWWA, C-905, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING & CEMENT STAB. SAND BACKFILL	720 LF	\$	74.00	\$	53,280.00	\$	79.00	\$	56,880.00
3	12" PVC AWWA, C-905, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING & CEMENT STAB. SAND BACKFILL	5 LF	\$	38.00	\$	190.00	\$	97.00	\$	485.00
4	8" PVC AWWA, C-900, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING BACKFILL	20 LF	\$	64.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	55.25	\$	1,105.00
5	8" PVC AWWA, C-900, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING & CEMENT STAB. SAND BACKFILL	20 LF	\$	70.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	55.25	\$	1,105.00
6	6" PVC AWWA, C-900, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING AND CEMENT STAB. SAND BACKFILL	230 LF	\$	46.00	\$	10,580.00	\$	41.95	\$	9,648.50
7	6" PVC AWWA, C-900, DR-18 WATER LINE STAND. BEDDING & BACKFILL	100 LF	\$	26.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	42.00	\$	4,200.00
8	BORE & JACK 16" PVC AWWA C-905, DR-18 WATER LINE (DO NOT INCL. COST OF PIPE)	584 LF	\$	97.00	\$	56,648.00	\$	67.00	\$	39,128.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINE EXCAV. PER OSHA STANDS. @ ALL REQ. LOCS.	2,645 LF	\$	1.00	\$	2,645.00	\$	0.25	\$	661.25
10	16" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	3 EA	\$	5,800.00	\$	17,400.00	\$	7,100.00	\$	21,300.00
11	12" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	1 EA	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,340.00	\$	2,340.00
12	8" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	2 EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
13	6" GATE VALVE & BOX W/CONCRETE PAD	12 EA	\$	830.00	\$	9,960.00	\$	815.00	\$	9,780.00
14	6" OFFSET ASSEMBLY	4 EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	1,450.00	\$	5,800.00
15	FLUSHING VALVE (5' BURY)	4 EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	11,600.00
16	FLUSHING VALVE (4' BURY)	1 EA	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,850.00	\$	2,850.00
17	16" X 6" PARALLEL TEE	3 EA	\$	885.00	\$	2,655.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	3,150.00
18	16 X 12" TEE	1 EA	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00
19	16" X 6" TEE	10 EA	\$	890.00	\$	8,900.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	11,000.00
20	16" X 8" TEE	2 EA	\$	640.00	\$	1,280.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,400.00
21	6" X 45° BEND	2 EA	\$	160.00	\$	320.00	\$	170.00	\$	340.00
22	6" X 11.25° BEND	1 EA	\$	160.00	\$	160.00	\$	170.00	\$	170.00
23	16" X 45° BEND	2 EA	\$	790.00	\$	1,580.00	\$	945.00	\$	1,890.00
24	CONNECT 16" WATER LINE TO EXIST. 16" WATER LINE (WET CONNECTION)	2 EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	1,865.00	\$	3,730.00
25	CONNECT 12" WATER LINE TO EXIST. 12" WATER LINE (WET CONNECTION)	1 EA	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,120.00	\$	1,120.00
26	CONNECT 8" WATER LINE TO EXIST. 8" WATER LINE (WET CONNECTION)	2 EA	\$	2,100.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	780.00	\$	1,560.00
27	CONNECT 6" WATER LINE TO EXIST. 6" WATER LINE (WET CONNECTION)	9 EA	\$	1,600.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	610.00	\$	5,490.00
28	REMOVE & SALVAGE FLUSHING VALVE & DELIVER TO CITY OF RICHMOND WATER DEPARTMENT	4 EA	\$	200.00	\$	800.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,200.00
29	MISC. WATER LINE FITTINGS	2 TN	\$	4,300.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00
III. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - WATER =			\$	323,678.00		\$	319,490.25			
IV. BASE BID - PAVING AND MISC. CONSTRUCTION										
1	8" THICK CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10,400 SY	\$	38.00	\$	395,200.00	\$	53.00	\$	551,200.00
2	2-1/2" THICK HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TXDOT ITEM 340 TYPE "D" SURFACE MIX)	90 SY	\$	100.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	17.85	\$	1,606.50
3	2" THICK HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TXDOT ITEM TYPE "C" MIX SAC A PG 70-22) (FM #762)	1,000 SY	\$	71.00	\$	71,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	15,000.00
4	13" THICK BLACK BASE ASPHALT(FM #762)	1,200 SY	\$	68.00	\$	81,600.00	\$	65.00	\$	78,000.00
5	8" THICK CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE; COMPACTED TO 95% STAND. PROCTOR COMP. TEST ASTM D-698	120 SY	\$	35.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	23.00	\$	2,760.00
6	SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 8" DEPTH (SLURRY METHOD) COMPACTED TO 95% STAND. PROCTOR COMP. TEST, ASTM D-69	12,800 SY	\$	6.00	\$	76,800.00	\$	7.50	\$	96,000.00
7	SUBGRADE STAB. W/8% LIME BY WEIGHT TO 6" DEPTH (SLURRY METHOD) COMPACTED TO 95% STAND. PROCTOR COM. TEST, ASTM D-698	850 SY	\$	5.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	13.00	\$	11,050.00
8	4-1/2" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	680 SY	\$	34.00	\$	23,120.00	\$	68.00	\$	46,240.00
9	6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	750 SY	\$	36.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	52,500.00
10	SIDEWALK RAMP ASSEMBLY	14 EA	\$	1,100.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	33,600.00
11	4-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAVEMENT	1,250 SY	\$	32.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	41.00	\$	51,250.00
12	6" CONCRETE CURB	4,200 LF	\$	2.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	4.25	\$	17,850.00
13	6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	150 LF	\$	14.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	19.00	\$	2,850.00
14	EXCAV. OF ST. & DRVWYS;SHAPE & COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% STAND. PROCTOR COMP TEST, ASTM D-698, ETC.	11,500 CY	\$	9.00	\$	103,500.00	\$	12.50	\$	143,750.00
15	SAWCUT EXIST. ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1,400 LF	\$	8.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,400.00
16	SAWCUT EXIST. ASPHALT & CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8,600 SY	\$	3.00	\$	25,800.00	\$	4.25	\$	36,550.00
17	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXIST. CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO AN APPRVD LANDFILL	1,350 SY	\$	3.00	\$	4,050.00	\$	6.00	\$	8,100.00
18	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXIST. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TO AN APPRVD LANDFILL	850 LF	\$	2.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1.00	\$	850.00
19	UNDERCUT EXIST. DRIVEWAY	750 LF	\$	5.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	17.00	\$	12,750.00
20	HEADWALL HANDRAIL	180 LF	\$	81.00	\$	14,580.00	\$	150.00	\$	27,000.00
21	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE SWALE	250 LF	\$	5.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,250.00
22	SOLID SOD ST. AUGUSTINE GRASS & PROVIDE WATERING UNTIL VEG. ESTABLISH.	5,500 SY	\$	3.35	\$	18,425.00	\$	4.25	\$	23,375.00
23	HYDROMULUCH SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS & PROVIDE WATERING UNTIL VEG. ESTABLISH.	5,000 SY	\$	0.30	\$	1,500.00	\$	0.45	\$	2,250.00
24	4" PVC COMMUNICATION CONDUIT	4,530 LF	\$	20.00	\$	90,600.00	\$	24.00	\$	108,720.00
25	COMMUNICATION CONDUIT HANDHOLE	8 EA	\$	5,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	21,600.00
26	REMOVE EXIST. CAP & CONNECT NEW CONDUIT TO EXIST. CONDUIT	2 EA	\$	360.00	\$	720.00	\$	300.00	\$	600.00
27	CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00	\$	310,000.00	\$	310,000.00
28	PROVIDE BONDS, INSURANCE, PERMITS, & MISC. PER CONTRACT DOCS.	1 LS	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00
29	CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR ALIGNMENT & GRADE FOR WATER, PAVING, & DRAINAGE CONST. WORK	1 BUDG	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
30	FURNISH, INSTALL, & MAINT. EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL ,STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN PERMIT, ETC.	1 LS	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
31	CLEARING & GRUBBING TREES & BRUSH FROM WORK AREA, ETC.	1 AC	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
32	4' X 8' PROJECT SIGN	2 EA	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
33	FURNISH & MAINTAIN SIGNAGE, BARRICADES, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, ETC.	1 LS	\$	110,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
34	FURNISH & INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS INCL. THERMO-PLASTIC STOP BARS, ETC.	1 LS	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	20,885.00	\$	20,885.00
35	REMOVE & REPLACE LANDSCAPING @ SPECIFIED LOCS. & IRRIGATION (COORDINATE W/PROJECT MGR)	1 BUDG	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
36	TREE REMOVAL & DISPOSAL	5 EA	\$	800.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00
37	INSTALL TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS @ EXIST. RAMPS	8 EA	\$	800.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	10,800.00
IV. TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID - PAVING AND MISC. CONSTRUCTION =			\$	1,645,145.00		\$	1,919,786.50			
BIDDERS:			HASSELL CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES					

ENGINEER:
KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
3014 AVENUE I
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
(281) 341-0808

GOLFVIEW DRIVE (MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 709)
AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 - PAVING
AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, COUNTY OF FORT BEND, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE - THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2014 - 1:30 P.M.

OWNER:
FT. BEND CO. PURCHASING DEPT.
301 JACKSON STREET SUITE 201
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
(281) 341-8643

BID TABULATION

V. ALTERNATE BID ITEM IN LIEU OF CONCRETE RIP RAP (DRAINAGE BASE BID ITEM NO. 27)						
1	5" THICK CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	790	SY	\$	63.00	\$ 49,770.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CALENDAR DAYS =				300		300
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 4,421,584.00		\$ 5,053,549.25
BIDDERS:				HASSELL CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES